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6.

7. Introduction of Bills

. Roll Call

. Prayer

. Reading of Journal

LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

. Pledge of Allegiance

Introduction of Resolutions

ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY. MARCH 26. 2024

MORNING HOUR

. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

11.

12.

13.

14.

16.

HR
HCR

SCR

HB

SB

HCR

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

28

77
227
232
300
301
344
357

43,
35,

51,
37

51

764,
776,

16,
117,

CL&P-FAV

52

Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
2!

9

House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
255,
775,

765, 766, 767, 768, 769, 770, 771, 772, 773,
777

Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
7!
114,

35, 41, 43, 79, 82, 92, 95, 104, 108,
132, 161, 214, 223, 249, 326, 377

House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

W&M-FAV HB 384 THPW-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD HB 488 COM-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV HB 490 THPW-SUB
CL&P-WO/ AMD HB 580 CL&P-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD HB 716 COM-W/ AMD
THPW-W/AMD, W/REC APP HB 732  THPW-FAV
COM-W/ AMD HB 763 ASUB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/26/2024

HCR

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/27/2024

HCR

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/26/2024

HB

8;
167,

26,
175,

64, 72, 74, 78, 82, 83, 92, 106, 120,
204, 257, 297, 309, 316

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/27/2024

HB

320,
537,

337,
538,

376, 382, 400, 407, 450, 460, 483, 506, 507,
540, 559, 581, 611, 613, 677, 697, 708

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
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774,

111,

137,

520,



5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/26/2024
HB 339, 480
HB 683

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 87, 341

Page 2



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 26, 2024

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [1 items]

1.

HCR1

VILLIO

CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Providesrelativeto
the training of members of the judiciary with
respect to diminution of sentence and rel ease dates
of offenders and the development of training
curriculum relative to parole digibility

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [19 itemg]

1.

10.

HB8

HB26

HB64

HB72

HB74

HB78

HB82

HB83

HB92

HB106

MELERINE

BAMBURG

STAGNI

JACKSON

BACALA

CARVER

STAGNI

MOORE

ROMERO

JACKSON

SCHOOL S/HIGH SCHOOL Prohibits the use of
an appeals process for certain students who fail to
pass state-administered tests required for high
school graduation

CLERKSOF COURT Providesrelative to the
jury commission for Red River Parish

DRUGS/CONTROLLED Prohibitstheretail sale
of nitrous oxide

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOS Provides
relative to filing financial disclosure statements
after qualifying for office

CLERKSOF COURT Providesrelative to the
jury commission for the parishes of Ascension,
Assumption, and St. James

SCHOOL SICHARTER Authorizesinitial
proposals for charter schools with corporate
partners to be made to the State Board of
Elementary and Secondary Education as Type 2
charter school proposals

CHIROPRACTORS Providesrelative to fees
collected by the Louisiana Board of Chiropractic
Examiners

HEAL TH/LDH Requires the state health officer
to require commercial body art facilities to
disclose regulatory status and health risks posed
by certain body art products and services

CRIMINAL/RECORDS Designates Act No. 460
of the 2023 Regular Session as "The Remy Mann
Act"

LOBBYING Providesrelative to the assessment
of penalties on lobbyists for failure to timely file
required reports



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

HB120

HB137

HB167

HB175

HB204

HB257

HB297

HB309

HB316

WILLARD

BRASS

BRASS

MCMAKIN

TURNER

MANDIE LANDRY

MCCORMICK

COX

LARVADAIN

INSURANCE Repeals the termination date
relative to the Louisiana Fortify Homes Program

CHILDREN Providesrelative to the Children's
Cabinet Advisory Board

CRIME Provides relative to penalties for
unlawful use of an unmanned aircraft system

CRIME Provides relative to the unlawful posting
of criminal activity for notoriety and publicity

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Adds
substances to the Uniform Controlled Dangerous
Substances Law

INSURANCE COMMI SSIONER Provides
penalties for failure to comply with certain
directivesissued by the commissioner of insurance

PROPERTY Providesrelative to sale of property
in Caddo Parish

GAMBLING/CHARITABLE Provides with
respect to compensation of personnel running
charitable gaming events

GAMING Providesrelative to deadlines for
financial disclosures required of members and
certain employees of the Gaming Control Board
and of the gaming enforcement division

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1.

2.

3.

HB339

HB480

HB683

CHARLES OWEN

MYERS

CHARLES OWEN

PUBLIC FACILITIES Providesrelativeto
acceptable payment types at air carrier airports

TAX/INCOME TAX Providesrelative to income
tax withholding on gaming winnings

MTR VEHICL E/OFFICE Requires the office of
motor vehicles to process reinstatements in person
at al field locations



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 27, 2024

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [1 items]

1. HCR17

SCHLEGEL

SCHOOL SITEMPL OY EES Requests the state
Department of Education, Department of Children
and Family Services, and Louisiana Department of
Health to collaborate to increase mental health
counseling in public schools

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [22 itemg]

1.

10.

11.

12.

HB320

HB337

HB376

HB382

HB400

HB407

HB450

HB460

HB483

HB506

HB507

HB520

CHARLES OWEN

MCFARLAND

RISER

DEWITT

RISER

STAGNI

SCHAMERHORN

KERNER

THOMAS

THOMAS

ZERINGUE

FIRMENT

EDUCATION Repeals certain student instruction
and teacher training requirements and authorizes
the State Board of Elementary and Secondary
Education to adopt policies requiring the inclusion
of certain topics in such instruction and training

CIVIL/ACTIONS Providesrelative to direct
action against an insurer

MEDICAL MARIJUANA Providesrelative to
the regulation of medical marijuana

HUNTING/LICENSES Repeals obsolete hunting
license provisions

HUNTING/LICENSES Provides relative to
lifetime combination hunting and fishing licenses

ANIMALS Provides relative to support and
service animals

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of
Public Safety and Corrections

FISHING/COMMERCIAL Allowsfull size
trawl gear for bait shrimp on permitted vessels

ELECTIONS/COMMISSIONERS Provides
relative to qualifications of early voting election
commissioners

VOTING/REGISTRATION Providesrelative
voter registration applications collected through
registration drives

CRIME Provides relative to the unlawful entry of
acritical infrastructure

INSURANCE Provides for unfair or deceptive
trade practices relative to reports of adjusters



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

HB537

HB538

HB540

HBS559

HB581

HB611

HB613

HBG677

HB697

HB708

BOURRIAQUE

BOYER

GEYMANN

ZERINGUE

THOMAS

FIRMENT

FIRMENT

BEAULLIEU

LARVADAIN

FREIBERG

WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Reallocates money
received from fur trapping licenses

PUBLIC LANDS/ISTATE Authorizes the transfer
of certain state property in St. Martin parish

FISHING/COMMERCIAL Providesfor
eligibility of charter boat fishing guides for the
Fisherman's Gear Compensation Fund

WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Allocates revenue
collected from waterfowl licenses to the Duck
Stamp Fund

ELECTIONS Provides requirements and
restrictions on the ability to witness election
documents

INSURANCE/PROPERTY Providesrelative to
homeowners' insurance and termination of certain
policies

INSURANCE/RATES Providesrelative to the
ratemaking system utilized by insurers and rating
organizations relative to rate filings

ELECTION CODE Makesrevisionsto the
system of laws providing for elections

ETHICS/BOARD Providesrelative to the
authority of the Board of Ethicsto object to the
candidacy of candidates for certain offices

SCHOOL SSCHARTER Removes requirements
that charter schools meet a certain threshold with
respect to the number of students with
exceptionalities and economically disadvantaged
studentsrelative to its total student enrollment



DATE: Mar 25, 2024
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 5:53 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




TODAYS DATE: Mar 25, 2024
REPORTED BY COMMITTEE Mg ey

TUESDAY, MARCH 26, 2024 LEG. DAY: 9
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HCR28 Turner CL&P-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB77 LaCombe W&M-FAV
HB227  Muscarello CL&P-W/ AMD
HB232  Muscarello CL&P-FAV
HB300  Orgeron CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB301 Amedee COM-W/ AMD
HB344  Bagley THPW-W/AMD, W/REC
APP
HB357 Amedee COM-W/ AMD
HB384  Knox THPW-FAV
HB488  Wright COM-W/ AMD
HB490 Bayham THPW-SUB
HB580  Muscarello CL&P-W/ AMD
HB716 Owen, Charles COM-W/ AMD
HB732  Jackson THPW-FAV
HB763  Beaullieu ASUB



